00162
3310 7
009 0
\$40.0
IJ

PORM PTO 1505	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE		
FORM PTO-1595	Patent and Trademark Office		
(Rev. 6-93)	ORM COVER SHEET		
PATENTS ONLY			
Attorney Docket No.: 059490-5015-US			
To the Commissioner for Patents			
Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.  ATTN: BOX ASSIGNMENT			
	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):		
<ol> <li>Name of conveying party(ies):</li> </ol>			
	Name: Loders Croklaan USA LLC		
Loders Croklaan B.V.	i l		
Additional names of conveying party(ies) attached?  Yes No	Street Address: 24708 W. Durkee Road		
3. Nature of conveyance:	City: Channahon, Illinois 60410 Country: United States		
Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other Execution Date: April 21, 2006	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?		
4. New Application number(s) or patent number(s):			
4. New Application number(s) or patent number(s):			
If this document is being filed together with a new application the execution date of the application is:			
If this document is being fried together with a new application the execution of the execut			
A. Patent Application No.(s)  B. Patent No.(s): 7,001,621			
Additional numbers attached:   Yes  No			
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1		
mailed:	7 B 11 for (17 O F D 82 41) 540 00		
	7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. §3.41): <u>\$40.00</u> Enclosed		
Name: Paul N. Kokulis	Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account 50-0310		
Internal Address: Morgan, Lewis & Bockius LLP Customer No. 09629	8. Deposit Account No. 50-0310 (Attach duplicate page if paying by deposit account)		
Street Address: 1111 Pennsylvania Ave., N.W. City: Washington State: D.C. Zip: 20004			
9. Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.			
Paul N. Kokulis Name of Person Signing Signatur	Date: June 20, 2006  Date: June 20, 2006		

Please return signed/recorded to:

Morgan Lewis & Bockius LLP 1111 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W. Washington, D.C. 20004 Atty, Dkt. 059490 5015-US

## **ASSIGNMENT**

In consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Loders Croklaan BV ("Assignor") hereby seli(s), assign(s) and transfer(s) unto Loders Croklaan USA LLC, 24708 W. Durkee Road, Channahon, Illinois 60410 ("Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest in and to U.S. Patent 7,001,621, the invention described therein and all reissues and extensions thereof;

AND Assignor hereby agree(s) to testify and execute any papers for Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, deemed essential by Assignee to Assignee's full protection and title in and to the invention hereby transferred.

Executed this 21st day of A brit. 2006

LODERS CROKLAAN BV

Name: D. MASTOR

A.VISSER

PAT-114 1/00